
Pronunciation Guide

Colorado Rockies Travel Roster 
Tuesday, March 14 at OAK

Numerical
6	 Castro, Daniel..........................INF
8	 Parra, Gerardo................ OF
13	Garneau, Dustin.................C
14	Wolters, Tony......................C
18	Adames, Cristhian (S)... INF
21	 Lee, C.C...................................RHP
27	Story, Trevor................... INF
34	Hoffman, Jeff..................RHP
38	Dunn, Mike.....................LHP
43	 Ynoa, Rafael (S)................ INF/OF
54	Estévez, Carlos..............RHP
55	Gray, Jon.........................RHP
61	 Carasiti, Matt..........................RHP
65	 Cardullo, Stephen....................INF
68	Tapia, Raimel (L)............. OF
72	Patterson, Jordan (L)...... OF
74	 Valaika, Pat................................INF
75	 Cuevas, Noel...............................O
76	 Vázquez, Jan................................. C
80	 Tauchman, Mike (L)..................OF
81	 Bemboom, Anthony (L)............. C
83	 Vasto, Jerry...............................LHP
88	 Carrizales, Omar (L)*..............OF
89	 Herrera, Carlos (L)*...............INF 
90	 Rogers, Wes*.............................OF
91	 Mundell, Brian*........................INF
92	 Wade, Konner*......................RHP
93	 Phillips, Anthony*.....................INF
95	 Hilliard, Sam (L)*......................OF
98	 House, Austin*.......................RHP

Bold indicates 40-man roster
Italics indicate coaching staff
* indicates Minor League player

Alphabetical
18	Adames, Cristhian (S)... INF
81	 Bemboom, Anthony (L)............. C
61	 Carasiti, Matt..........................RHP
65	 Cardullo, Stephen....................INF
88	 Carrizales, Omar (L)*..............OF
6	 Castro, Daniel..........................INF
75	 Cuevas, Noel.............................OF
38	Dunn, Mike.....................LHP
54	Estévez, Carlos..............RHP
13	Garneau, Dustin.................C
55	Gray, Jon.........................RHP
89	 Herrera, Carlos (L)*...............INF
95	 Hilliard, Sam (L)*......................OF
34	Hoffman, Jeff..................RHP
98	 House, Austin*.......................RHP
21	 Lee, C.C...................................RHP
91	 Mundell, Brian*........................INF
8	 Parra, Gerardo................ OF
72	Patterson, Jordan (L)...... OF
93	 Phillips, Anthony*.....................INF
90	 Rogers, Wes*.............................OF
27	Story, Trevor................... INF
68	Tapia, Raimel (L)............. OF
80	 Tauchman, Mike (L)..................OF
74	 Valaika, Pat................................INF
83	 Vasto, Jerry...............................LHP
76	 Vázquez, Jan................................. C
92	 Wade, Konner*......................RHP
14	Wolters, Tony......................C
43	 Ynoa, Rafael (S)................ INF/OF

Pitchers (9)
21	 Lee, C.C...................................RHP
34	Hoffman, Jeff..................RHP
38	Dunn, Mike.....................LHP
54	Estévez, Carlos..............RHP
55	Gray, Jon.........................RHP
61	 Carasiti, Matt..........................RHP
83	 Vasto, Jerry...............................LHP
92	 Wade, Konner*......................RHP
98	 House, Austin*.......................RHP

Catchers (4)
13	Garneau, Dustin.................C
14	Wolters, Tony......................C
76	 Vázquez, Jan................................. C
81	 Bemboom, Anthony (L)............. C

Infielders (9)
6	 Castro, Daniel..........................INF 
18	Adames, Cristhian (S)... INF
27	Story, Trevor................... INF
43	 Ynoa, Rafael (S)................ INF/OF
72	Patterson, Jordan (L)...... OF
74	 Valaika, Pat................................INF
89	 Herrera, Carlos (L)*...............INF
91	 Mundell, Brian*........................INF
93	 Phillips, Anthony*.....................INF

Outfielders (8)
8	 Parra, Gerardo................ OF
65	 Cardullo, Stephen....................INF
68	Tapia, Raimel (L)............. OF
75	 Cuevas, Noel.............................OF
80	 Tauchman, Mike (L)..................OF
88	 Carrizales, Omar (L)*..............OF
90	 Rogers, Wes*.............................OF
95	 Hilliard, Sam (L)*......................OF

Coaching Staff
10	Black, Bud......................Manager
11	Redmond, Mike.... Bench Coach
36	Foster, Steve....... Pitching Coach
37	Diaz, Tony.........First Base Coach
39	Cole, Stu.........Third Base Coach
40	Holmes, Darren........ Bullpen Coach
41	Salazar, Jeff.......Asst. Hitting Coach
53	Gideon, Ron........................ Coach
58	Espy, Duane.........Hitting Coach
66 Muñoz, Aaron......... Bullpen Catcher

Lineup
8	 Gerardo Parra (L)............ LF

68	Raimel Tapia (L)...............CF

27	Trevor Story..................... SS

72	Jordan Patterson (L)........ 1B

65	 Stephen Cardullo......................RF

18	Cristhian Adames (S)...... 3B

13	Dustin Garneau..................C

6	 Daniel Castro.............................2B

55	Jon Gray.........................RHP

Cristhian Adames (KRIS-chin a-DOM-es)
Alexi Amarista (AH-mah-REE-stah)
Nolan Arenado (NOH-lin ahr-uh-NAH-doe)
Matt Carasiti (kair-uh-SET-ee)
Shane Carle (KARL)
Noel Cuevas (no-EHL QUAY-vahs)
Chris Denorifa (deh-NOR-fee-yuh)

Jairo Díaz (HI-roh DEE-az)
Carlos Estévez (ess-TEH-vez)
Dustin Garneau (garr-NOH)
Rayan González (RYE-in)
DJ LeMahieu (leh-MAY-hue)
Sam Moll (MAHL)
German Márquez (HAIR-mahn MAR-kehz)

Adam Ottavino (ah-tah-VEEN-oh)
Gerardo Parra (hur-AHR-doh)
Chris Rusin (RUH-sin)
Antonio Senzatela (sehn-zuh-TEH-luh)
Raimel Tapia (RYE-mel TAW-pea-uh)
Mike Tauchman (TOCK-man)
Jan Vázquez (YAN)

Tony Wolters (WAHL-ters)
Rafael Ynoa (ee-NOH-uh)


